POUS Corporations Corporations Opposed Department of State Division of Corporations

Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H040000491223)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Cor	-			
	Fax Number	1	(850)205-0381		
From	Account Name Account Number Phone Fax Number	:	EMPIRE CORPORATE 072450003255 (305)634-3694 (305)633-9695	KIT	COMPANY

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

GARRETT ROSS PROPERTIES, INC.

Certificate of Status0Certified Copy1Page Count05Estimated Charge\$78.75

Electropic Filing Menu.

Corporate, Filing

Public Access Help,

04

HAR 10

2

4:2'

77

Е ſП l of I



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

March 10, 2004

EMPIRE

1

SUBJECT: GARRETT ROSS PROPERTIES, INC. REF: W04000009573

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Please verify the address in your articles in some places you have 21896 marina cove and others you have 21396.,

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist New Filings Section FAX Aud. #: H04000049122 Letter Number: 804A00015941

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

P. 02/05

H 04000049122

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

Garrett Ross Properties, Inc.

The undersigned, acting as Incorporator of a corporation under the Florida General

Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE 1

The name of the corporation is Garrett Ross Properties, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The period of its duration is perpetual.

ARTICLE III

The date and time of the commencement of the corporate existence shall be the date

of the filing of these Articles by the Department of State for the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV

The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized is to engage in the transaction of any or all lawful business for which the corporation may be incorporated under the provisions of the Florida General Corporation Act of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE V

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is One thousand (1,000) shares of capital stock, \$.001 par value per share, which capital stock is designated as Common Stock.

٠,

H. 04000049122 Prepared by: Mark J, Bryn, Esquire Mark J, Bryn, Esquire

Prepared by: Mark J. Bryn, Esquire FL Bar # 321842 2 S. Biscayne Blvd. Suite 2680 Miami, PL 33131 (305) 374-0301

MAR 10 PM

Ŧ

FILEI

ARTICLE VI

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation is:

21396 Marina Cove Circle Unit 116 Aventura, Florida 33180

ARTICLE VII

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the corporation shall be one (1). The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by a vote of the shareholders, but shall never be less than one (1). The name and address of the initial director of this corporation are:

> Garrett Weinstein 21396 Marina Cove Circle, Unit J16 Aventura, Florida 33180

ARTICLE VIII

The name of the initial president and secretary of the corporation is:

Garrett Weinstein 21396 Marina Cove Circle, Unit J16 Aventura, Florida 33180

ARTICLE IX

The name and address of the incorporator signing these Articles are:

Mark J. Bryn 2 South Biscayne Blvd. Suite 2680 Miami, Florida 33131

> Propared by: Mark J. Bryn, Esquire FL Bar # 321842 2 S. Biscayne Blvd. Suite 2680 Miami, FL 33131 (305) 374-0501

20.9 19701

64080049122

.. _ ----

ARTICLEX

The name and address of the initial registered agent and the initial registered office are;

Mark J. Bryn 2 South Biscayne Blvd., Suite # 2680 Miami, Florida 33131

EXECUTED at Miami-Dade, Florida, this 5 day of March 2004.

k J. Bryn, Incorporator

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

In accordance with Section 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following designation and acceptance is submitted in compliance thereof:

Garrett Ross Properties, Inc., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, hereby designates Mark J. Bryn as its registered agent and 2 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite #2680, Miami, Florida 33131, as its registered office.

ACCEPTANCE

Having been named as Registered Agent for the above-named corporation, I hereby agree to act in such capacity for such corporation at its registered office.

Mark J. Bryn

H 04000049122

Prepared by: Mark J. Bryn, Esquire FL Bar # 321842 2 S. Biscayne Blvd. Suite 2680 Miami, FL 33131 (305) 374-0501

2 4

MAR 10

PN 4:

 \sim